## THE ALICE CROWE ALLEN SCHOLARSHIP



The Alice Crowe Allen Scholarship will be awarded to a Lee County woman who is a high school graduate who plans to attend a private or public institution of higher learning. The scholarship is given in memory of Alice Crowe Allen, long-time member of Covenant Presbyterian Church and wife of The Rev. Claude I. Allen, Jr., minister of the church from 1969-1974. The following criteria will be considered:

- o Academic promise as demonstrated by a GPA of at least a "B" in high school
- o Demonstrated financial need
- o Is active in the life of Covenant Presbyterian Church

The one-time award of \$1000 will be announced in May of each year. The Scholarship committee of Covenant Presbyterian Church will select a recipient from the applications submitted by April 1st of each year.

APPLICATION FOR ALICE CROWE ALLEN SCHOLARSHIP  NAME	
DATE OF BIRTH	PHONE
ACTIVE AT COVENANT? WHICH CHURCH PI	ROGRAMS?
HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED	
GRADE POINT AVERAGE (Please attach documentati	on)
COLLEGE ATTENDING AND PLANNED MAJOR	
(Applicants must attach a one-page	letter in support of this application)
SIGNATURE	DATE

**Submit application by April 1st to:** 

Scholarship Committee (Attn: Mary Ellen Frost)
Covenant Presbyterian Church
2439 McGregor Boulevard, Fort Myers, FL 33901